
2009 MSHSL Section 6AA Championships Girls 
Gale Woods   Oct. 28, 2009   Cloudy, light breeze, 50s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Eden Prairie             40    1    2    5   14   18   21   23  15:32.7  1:09.9 
  2 Minnetonka               65    4    9   11   19   22   38   39  15:53.3  0:47.8 
  3 Hopkins                  70    6    7    8   15   34   35   37  15:55.8  1:09.5 
  4 Wayzata                  78   12   13   16   17   20   27   41  16:03.7   0:8.3 
  5 Edina                   142   10   26   28   36   42   46   53  16:29.9  1:16.7 
  6 Robbinsdale Armstrong   183   25   31   40   43   44   49   50  16:50.7  0:58.4 
  7 Minneapolis Southwest   198   30   32   33   48   55   56       17:08.4  1:47.2 
  8 Robbinsdale Cooper      202    3   24   45   63   67   71   73  17:26.2  3:52.6 
  9 Minneapolis South       268   29   51   54   64   70   74   75  18:15.4  2:55.0 
 10 Benilde-St Margaret's   289   47   57   58   62   65   72       18:32.3  1:24.5 
 11 St Louis Park           298   52   59   60   61   66   68   69  18:41.4  1:03.2 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Roosevelt, Minneapolis Washburn 
 
1. Eden Prairie 
    1  Megan Platner, 11          14:56.8   
    2  Claire Johnson, 12         15:14.6   
    5  Laura Lawton, 11           15:23.2   
   14  Alexandra Birkle, 11       16:02.5   
   18  Brittany Platt, 9          16:06.7   
   21  Carlin Schulz, 10          16:08.6   
   23  Ekaterina Espe, 12         16:15.4   
Total Time = 1:17:43.6     Total Places = 40 
 
2. Minnetonka 
    4  Megan Bailey, 11           15:20.9   
    9  Margaret Carruth, 8        15:52.4   
   11  Alexandria Forbes, 9       15:57.4   
   19  Colette Celichowski, 11    16:07.2   
   22  Kati Meiusi, 11            16:08.7   
   38  Rachael Hoerauf, 12        16:54.0   
   39  Abbey Brodeur, 9           16:56.2   
Total Time = 1:19:26.5     Total Places = 65 
 
3. Hopkins 
    6  Hannah Jocelyn, 12         15:26.6   
    7  Kayla Goeman, 11           15:45.8   
    8  Selamawit Shannon-Tamra, 11 
                                 15:47.2   
   15  Sarah Klecker, 9           16:03.5   
   34  Hannah Borowsky, 11        16:36.1   
   35  Krystina Hoey, 12          16:37.8   
   37  Sara Heegaard, 11          16:51.0   
Total Time = 1:19:38.9     Total Places = 70 
 
4. Wayzata 
   12  Dana Pralle, 11            15:59.7   
   13  Maddie Lambert, 12         16:00.4   
   16  Kathryn Keller-Miller, 11  16:04.2   
   17  Anna French, 7             16:06.4   
   20  Laura Stangler, 12         16:08.0   
   27  Robyn Zeidler, 12          16:22.4   
   41  Mackenzie Wald, 11         16:59.5   
Total Time = 1:20:18.5     Total Places = 78 
 
5. Edina 
   10  Piper Bain, 10             15:53.0   
   26  Sam Miller, 11             16:20.1   
   28  Emma Krieter, 12           16:22.8   
   36  Laura Schmiel, 10          16:43.9   
   42  McKenzie Lee, 10           17:09.7   
   46  Emily Ross, 8              17:28.3   
   53  Anna Arbisi, 12            18:14.6   
Total Time = 1:22:29.5     Total Places = 142 
 
6. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   25  Melissa Cabak, 10          16:19.1   
   31  Megan Sanders, 12          16:30.8   
   40  Amy Kempf, 10              16:56.3   
   43  Lyndsay Gusek, 11          17:09.8   
   44  Maddie Verbeten, 10        17:17.4   
   49  Sarah Stuart, 11           18:01.8   
   50  Carly Rasmussen, 12        18:02.8   
Total Time = 1:24:13.3     Total Places = 183 

7. Minneapolis Southwest 
   30  Robin Fassett-Carman, 9    16:28.4   
   32  Beatrice Gantzer, 11       16:33.1   
   33  Rachel Haukkala, 11        16:35.0   
   48  Kara Maloney, 10           17:50.0   
   55  Rachel Nethercut, 9        18:15.5   
   56  Maddie Michels-Boyce, 12   18:28.8   
Total Time = 1:25:41.7     Total Places = 198 
 
8. Robbinsdale Cooper 
    3  Kaelyn Williams, 10        15:16.7   
   24  Shaina Weatherhead, 12     16:17.6   
   45  Katherine Bergstrom, 12    17:25.9   
   63  Natalie Kessler, 9         19:01.6   
   67  Shakalia Daniel, 11        19:09.3   
   71  Katie Bowden, 10           19:29.2   
   73  Beulah Momanyi, 10         20:27.1   
Total Time = 1:27:11.0     Total Places = 202 
 
9. Minneapolis South 
   29  Clara Schultz, 9           16:28.2   
   51  Jenna Birkeli, 10          18:03.3   
   54  Nora Knutson, 12           18:14.7   
   64  Bronte Metzger, 12         19:07.7   
   70  Lucy Pipkin, 10            19:23.1   
   74  Zoe Hartman, 9             21:26.5   
   75  Chloe Cardinal, 11         21:34.1   
Total Time = 1:31:17.0     Total Places = 268 
 
10. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   47  Brittni Palkert, 12        17:44.2   
   57  Lauren Waldon, 10          18:29.2   
   58  Grace Helgager, 11         18:29.2   
   62  Elizabeth Miller, 11       18:50.1   
   65  Marissa Schuh, 12          19:08.7   
   72  Kate Van Sloun, 12         19:46.8   
Total Time = 1:32:41.2     Total Places = 289 
 
11. St Louis Park 
   52  Colleen Bell, 12           18:05.6   
   59  Shelbe Hayenga, 9          18:42.7   
   60  Emily Hasty, 10            18:43.9   
   61  Kelsey Cork, 12            18:46.0   
   66  Katelyn Palmatier, 11      19:08.8   
   68  Maddie Peterson, 9         19:09.8   
   69  Talia Shapiro, 11          19:15.9   
Total Time = 1:33:26.8     Total Places = 298 

  
 



       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Megan Platner, 11          14:56.8    Eden Prairie          
    2     2  Claire Johnson, 12         15:14.6    Eden Prairie          
    3     3  Kaelyn Williams, 10        15:16.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
    4     4  Megan Bailey, 11           15:20.9    Minnetonka            
    5     5  Laura Lawton, 11           15:23.2    Eden Prairie          
    6     6  Hannah Jocelyn, 12         15:26.6    Hopkins               
    7     7  Kayla Goeman, 11           15:45.8    Hopkins               
    8     8  Selamawit Shannon-Tamra, 11 15:47.2    Hopkins               
    9     9  Margaret Carruth, 8        15:52.4    Minnetonka            
   10    10  Piper Bain, 10             15:53.0    Edina                 
   11    11  Alexandria Forbes, 9       15:57.4    Minnetonka            
   12    12  Dana Pralle, 11            15:59.7    Wayzata               
   13    13  Maddie Lambert, 12         16:00.4    Wayzata               
   14    14  Alexandra Birkle, 11       16:02.5    Eden Prairie          
   15    15  Sarah Klecker, 9           16:03.5    Hopkins               
   16    16  Kathryn Keller-Miller, 11  16:04.2    Wayzata               
   17    17  Anna French, 7             16:06.4    Wayzata               
   18    18  Brittany Platt, 9          16:06.7    Eden Prairie          
   19    19  Colette Celichowski, 11    16:07.2    Minnetonka            
   20    20  Laura Stangler, 12         16:08.0    Wayzata               
   21    21  Carlin Schulz, 10          16:08.6    Eden Prairie          
   22    22  Kati Meiusi, 11            16:08.7    Minnetonka            
   23    23  Ekaterina Espe, 12         16:15.4    Eden Prairie          
   24    24  Shaina Weatherhead, 12     16:17.6    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   25    25  Melissa Cabak, 10          16:19.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   26    26  Sam Miller, 11             16:20.1    Edina                 
   27    27  Robyn Zeidler, 12          16:22.4    Wayzata               
   28    28  Emma Krieter, 12           16:22.8    Edina                 
   29    29  Clara Schultz, 9           16:28.2    Minneapolis South     
   30    30  Robin Fassett-Carman, 9    16:28.4    Minneapolis Southwest  
   31    31  Megan Sanders, 12          16:30.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   32    32  Beatrice Gantzer, 11       16:33.1    Minneapolis Southwest  
   33    33  Rachel Haukkala, 11        16:35.0    Minneapolis Southwest  
   34    34  Hannah Borowsky, 11        16:36.1    Hopkins               
   35    35  Krystina Hoey, 12          16:37.8    Hopkins               
   36    36  Laura Schmiel, 10          16:43.9    Edina                 
   37    37  Sara Heegaard, 11          16:51.0    Hopkins               
   38    38  Rachael Hoerauf, 12        16:54.0    Minnetonka            
   39    39  Abbey Brodeur, 9           16:56.2    Minnetonka            
   40    40  Amy Kempf, 10              16:56.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   41    41  Mackenzie Wald, 11         16:59.5    Wayzata               
   42    42  McKenzie Lee, 10           17:09.7    Edina                 
   43    43  Lyndsay Gusek, 11          17:09.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   44    44  Maddie Verbeten, 10        17:17.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   45    45  Katherine Bergstrom, 12    17:25.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   46    46  Emily Ross, 8              17:28.3    Edina                 
   47    47  Brittni Palkert, 12        17:44.2    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   48    48  Kara Maloney, 10           17:50.0    Minneapolis Southwest  
   49    49  Sarah Stuart, 11           18:01.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   50    50  Carly Rasmussen, 12        18:02.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   51    51  Jenna Birkeli, 10          18:03.3    Minneapolis South     
   52    52  Colleen Bell, 12           18:05.6    St Louis Park         
   53    53  Anna Arbisi, 12            18:14.6    Edina                 
   54    54  Nora Knutson, 12           18:14.7    Minneapolis South     
   55    55  Rachel Nethercut, 9        18:15.5    Minneapolis Southwest  
   56    56  Maddie Michels-Boyce, 12   18:28.8    Minneapolis Southwest  
   57    57  Lauren Waldon, 10          18:29.2    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   58    58  Grace Helgager, 11         18:29.2    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   59    59  Shelbe Hayenga, 9          18:42.7    St Louis Park         
   60    60  Emily Hasty, 10            18:43.9    St Louis Park         
   61    61  Kelsey Cork, 12            18:46.0    St Louis Park         
   62    62  Elizabeth Miller, 11       18:50.1    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   63    63  Natalie Kessler, 9         19:01.6    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   64    64  Bronte Metzger, 12         19:07.7    Minneapolis South     
   65    65  Marissa Schuh, 12          19:08.7    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   66    66  Katelyn Palmatier, 11      19:08.8    St Louis Park         
   67    67  Shakalia Daniel, 11        19:09.3    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   68    68  Maddie Peterson, 9         19:09.8    St Louis Park         
   69    69  Talia Shapiro, 11          19:15.9    St Louis Park         
   70    70  Lucy Pipkin, 10            19:23.1    Minneapolis South     
   71    71  Katie Bowden, 10           19:29.2    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   72    72  Kate Van Sloun, 12         19:46.8    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   73    73  Beulah Momanyi, 10         20:27.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   74        Laura Turner, 8            20:50.2    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   75    74  Zoe Hartman, 9             21:26.5    Minneapolis South     
   76    75  Chloe Cardinal, 11         21:34.1    Minneapolis South     
   77        Kyra Anderson, 8           22:12.0    Minneapolis Washburn 
 


